RESILIENT SEATED
BUTTERFLY VALVES
DUCTILE IRON
WAFER BODY AND LUG BODY
SOFT SEAT
Protect Tomorrow. Today
Powell Valves
NextGen Engineering

8” DN200 0.67 17 - - 0.87 22.2 4.02 102 M10
10” DN250 0.87 22 - - 1.13 28.6 4.02 102 M10
12” DN300 0.87 22 - - 1.25 31.8 4.02 102 M10
14” DN350 - - 0.94 24 1.25 31.8 4.02 102 M10
16” DN400 - - 1.06 27 1.31 33.3 5.51 140 M16
18” DN450 - - 1.06 27 1.5 38 5.51 140 M16
20” DN500 - - 1.26 32 1.62 41.15 5.51 140 M16
24” DN600 - - 1.42 36 1.99 50.65 10 254 M16
Worm Gear - A
Worm Gear - B
SINCE 1846
2503 Spring Grove Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45214 • 800.888.2583  • www.powellvalves.com 15
Gear Operators for Resilient Seat Butterfly Valves
POWELL PART # DESCRIPTION HEX DIMENSION GEAR ISO PATTERN FITS VALVE SIZE:
RBF-GEAR-15-9 Gear for Resilient Seat Butterfly - 2”, 2.5”, 3” 9 mm F07  2”, 2.5”, 3”
RBF-GEAR-15-11 Gear for Resilient Seat Butterfly - 4” 11 mm F07 4”
RBF-GEAR-15-14 Gear for Resilient Seat Butterfly - 5”, 6” 14 mm F07 5”, 6”
RBF-GEAR-50-17 Gear for Resilient Seat Butterfly - 8” 17 mm F10  8”
RBF-GEAR-50-22 Gear for Resilient Seat Butterfly - 10” 22 mm F10 10”
RBF-GEAR-120-22 Gear for Resilient Seat Butterfly - 12” 22 mm F10 12”
POWELL “A” SERIES QUARTER TURN WORM GEARS
Dimensions (in/mm) , L - L3
VALVE SIZE L L1 L2 L3 TORQUE
(in-lbs/N-m)